## Exhibit 6 Verification of Walter P. Maner

X5 Solutions, Inc. and X5 OpCo LLC Joint Application for Transfer Public Service Commission of Utah

## **VERIFICATION**

I, Walter P. Maner, am the Chairman of X5 OpCo LLC. The factual statements and representations made in the foregoing by and concerning X5 OpCo LLC and the transactions described therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Walter P. Maner Chairman X5 OpCo LLC

County of Montgomery)
State of

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Watter l. Maner this 13th day of March, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_07

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Mary G. Tiuczek, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 1, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES